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lan Mcdonald Rogers

Director Information

Title Mr

Name lan Mcdonald Rogers
Postcode CF64 5UL

Date of birth June 1962

Total current 1
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
KENNY'S PARK LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

BARRY ISLAND PLEASURE PARK
LTD

BARRY ISLAND PROPERTY
COMPANY LTD

SUPPLY 1 STOP LIMITED

HYPA XTRA LIMITED

INTER CITY GARDEN CENTRE
LIMITED

INTER CITY GARDEN CENTRE
LIMITED

KR CARS LIMITED
GRANDREAMS LEISURE LIMITED

HYPER VALUE LIMITED

HYPA LIMITED

KNIGHT RENTAL SERVICES LIMITED

HYPER MARKET LIMITED

HYPER VALUE (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

HYPER DISCOUNT LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number
06457152

Number
06032194

06032191

06029280

06022822

04860826

04860826

04188145
03719529

01596800

03999557

03718291

03833005

01546677

01839800

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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901832520
901832520
Churchside Lodge Fort Road
Lavernock
Penarth

South Glamorgan

British

App. Date Res. Date Position

19/12/2007

App. Date
05/02/2007

02/02/2007
14/12/2006
08/12/2006
08/08/2003

08/08/2003

27/03/2001
15/06/2000

15/06/2000

15/06/2000

15/06/2000

15/06/2000

15/06/2000

15/06/2000

Res. Date

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

31/01/2007

14/12/2006

Director

Position
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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GLO BRIGHT SIGNS LIMITED

GLO BRIGHT SIGNS LIMITED

HYPA LIMITED

NEW HARBOUR CARS LIMITED
NEW HARBOUR CARS LIMITED

HYPER MARKET LIMITED
GRANDREAMS LEISURE LIMITED
KNIGHT RENTAL SERVICES LIMITED
GLOBAL GIFTS LIMITED

GLOBAL GIFTS LIMITED
AIR DAY WALES LIMITED
AIR DAY WALES LIMITED

HYPER DISCOUNT LIMITED

HYPER VALUE (HOLDINGS) LIMITED
HYPER VALUE LIMITED

INTER CITY GARDEN CENTRE

LIMITED

INTER CITY GARDEN CENTRE

LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03999776

03999776
03999557
02775768
02775768

03833005
03719529
03718291
02766776

02766776
01757764
01757764

01839800
01546677
01596800
02003549

02003549

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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15/06/2000

23/05/2000
23/05/2000
19/11/1999
19/11/1999

27/08/1999
25/02/1999
23/02/1999
23/11/1992

23/11/1992
30/11/1991
30/11/1991

09/07/1991
24/04/1991
24/04/1991
31/12/1990

31/12/1990

901832520

31/01/2007 Company
Secretary
31/01/2007 Director
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
31/01/2007 Director
Director
31/01/2007 Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
14/12/2006 Director
31/01/2007 Director
Company
Secretary
Director



